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Body

SIQ*

51K

Cone

ba

i

2.12
0.21

257
0.16

2.31
047
4.04
041

2.31
0.53

197
0.16

3.22
0.29

2.90
0.00

3.76
0.69

pSf

8.17
11.53

12.02
10.66

8.17
12.38
9.63
9.96

10.81
10.65

7190
9.89
9.93
11.20

9.23
13.65

1.34
8.88

IP

10.47
1.09

249

2.26

0.6t>
2.13

4.40

112
2.99

6.04

2.46

1.36

14.04

113

3.02

5.09
0.66

2.56

k

7.37
0.76

111
1.52

031
0.98

6.50

047
133

3.54

0.72
3.27

6.62
048

1.32
2.30

0.30
112

DATA GF EDSULTS

Sp.Gr.

2.17
| 235

2.24
2.24

2.18

2.32

221

2.36

2.24

2.14
2.22
2.31

2.16
2.32

2.27
2.26

2.22
2.22

Kglonw
320.00

1,122.50

902.50

334.00
924,00

901.50

164.00
1,429.50

1,340.00

Kg/csa
77.80

109.00

104.00

100.70
60.20

116.cll

91.00
81.25

140.09

Kgfcra, 7r

20.48

15.05

11.26

14-.59
14;5
9;0
;m 13.54

10-.

16.36

™
0-.34
0?18
0-.13
0?63
034
032
0.29
0?30

»

0.24

Kg/éa
1-1.82
1-2.76
1?15
5.50
9_.23

12.68

12.46
13.50

15.96

Keraark

Wet

S



DATA GF RESLLTS

8t 2
Body ~ Gone *sr M' A 8p.Gr. hglei Kglcou Kglaa. dr Ted AngrL]sa. - caiark

59BA ba 3.38 01 13.05 670  2.17 459.00 13.13 - - » Wet
0.62 1036 1.04 049 222 - - 1162 033 1334 Dry

0 A6 965 3.09 156 221 75250  no.so * - - — Wet
049 646 1096 522 225 : : M 1205 o026 1452 Dry

172 830 058 026 222 171.50 52. - - - Wet
o62 9.04 213 097 225 \ - 16.67  0.14  16.60 ury

310BA  6a 2713 9.65 1628 764  2.18 472.00 59.05 « - - «et
038 10.13  1.30  0.56  2.33 2 - - 12.71 31 23 Dry

8 468 9, 3.00 478 224 969.50 42.95 - — - Wet
056 878 228 288  2.65 - - - 1090 024 1351  Dry

9 285 799 374 484 199 346.08 69.60 - - - Viet
090 817 7.67 0.88 227 - - 69 020 1392  Dry

Viet

SISBA  ba 238 9.05 1527 6.98  2.06 379.00  112.33
0.62 857 239 107 220 - -

8 3.95 1212 429 193 219 7145.00 85.90 - ~ — — «et
109 9.08 1569 848 201 « - - 9.13  0.24 1.37  Dry

9 284 776 430 108 184 17900 5450 - : : Wt
115 815 3.08 178 2.2 : : : 02 233 333 Dy

56.56  0.38 6.43  Dry



Body

SHFL

310FL

SI5FL

Gone

ba

ba

6a

$st

12.13
12.76

- 17.25

11.12

6.51
10.02
11.50
11.69

11.23
9.15

3.22
10.59

12.04
10.19

8.78
9.81

6.32
9.73

4.83
0.60

1.56
11.86

0.87
1.24
1.35
2.81

2.17
6.96

1.62
1.63

2.16
0.72

3.25
0.44

1.50
0.53

1.27
0.13

0.70
1.76

0.30
0.58

0.98
0.35

0.90
3.86

0.71
0.76

1.23
0.19

0.74
0.59

0.35
0.24

DAIA OF RELLTS

3p.Gr.

2.26
2.38

2.26
2.25

2.20
2.16

2.20
2.32

2.24
2.33

2.19
2.21

2.20
2.33

2.24
2.26

2.23
2.21

SC 2
Kglem*
616.00

1,264.00

1,487.00

274.00
1,150.00

m

1,404.00

312.00
1,392.00

904.00

Kg/CEU
83.35

63.85

93.60

m

107.60
83.85

95.70

93.45

122.50
m

58.40

Kglem?

Et

10.43

13.50

13.49

14.02

10.29

9.81
1490
10.75

9.94

0.46
023
0.20
0.46
0.25
0.13
0.35
0.28

0.13

13.88
13.30
1495
6.7
16.45
15.60
13,79

14.14

15.90

Remark

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry
Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry
Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

(@*



DATA CF RESULTS

Body Come iSd isf o WA S ke Kot Kg/cn% Td  Kojaat, iteasark

S5 - 1100 1322 221 346 209 . aw200 5215 : : : Wet
043 1138 233 061 026 ! : 36.54  0.34 1205  Dry

8 3.4 9.46 1.06 o026 225 841.00 - — - - — Wet

068 466 2520 1281 226 - - - 12.42 .33 .69 Dry

9 176 774 175 089 221 86250 6480 - M - - Wet

0.78 1033 0.89 038 j 2.30 - - - 9.17 0.21 16.30 Dry

3I0FP 62  2.33 1196 1.01 079  2.27 871.00 113.00 - - - Wet
0.71 10.58  0.30 014 2.36 - - 1481  0.32 12.35 Dry

Wet

8§ 391 1551 1.07 147  2.26 $50.0 91.85 - - -
062 1303 074 U3 229 - - 10.66  0.26 90 dry

9 1.76 753 046 022 222 118150 12120 - - - m Viet
1.00 1033 028 012 222 - - - 578 046 16.72  Dry

Si5ip 6&  3.05 1334 530 270  2.16 432.00 96.20 - - - Wet
104 1286 269 551 i 2.40 . T - 1433 026 1387  Dry
8 6.30 954 213 045 225 769.00 12350 — Wet

0.16 8.84 10271 468 227 m - 1261 021  16.61  Dry

9 2.22 922 187 082 219 1133750 107.01 - - - Wet



BAIA OF iiSSULTS

Body  Gone 40 O p.Gr. S st T ivemark
y P Kglcftu kg/enu ig/enu & kg/naa.

BKC 6a 719 1631 754 354 214 297.00 4270 - « - - Wet

104 1452 139 076 229 - - - 1326 0. 9.15  Dry

§ 410 1216 146 148 225  1,013.00 6045 - - — - Wet

089 1091 885 497 229 - - 1042 030 16.86  Dry

9 238 363 260 116 217 121600 6590 - - - - et

008 1182 1.01 o046 2.9 - - Mo 1393 024 2100 wry

J0MC 62 282 997 367 172 1.8 295.00  51.60 : : : Wet

030 1067 050 033 230 : : 13.16 039 10.04  dry

8 366 Q.98 773 203 376 93650 6355 - : : S e
003 .26 218 Ooo  2.35 : .- 915 024  13.83 Ty

9 264 1181 201 146 219  1,300.00 83.20 - - -
1.04 1092 1.87 067 220 - - 13.16 017 1830  Dry

SIMC  6a  1.94 8.54 26.07 10.62  2.03 345.00 6235 - - - - et
092 1059 014 006 238 - - - 1254 023 8.18  ory

8 431 1103 341 148 2.5 725.00  103.00
028 1400 719 363 2.5 - -

9 2.17 957 158 070 206 655.00 overfirtid — - - -
008 1550 275 220 215 — - - 1356 0.69 2090 Dry

1045 028 1825 Dry



DATA OF RESULTS

Sc St 3 Td o

Body ~ Gone  £5d  ZSf W SPGr kglm.  Kolcia Kglem. g Kofafl Remark
6a 493 12900 120 057 2.11 256.00 116.15 | - - Wet
3.77 1130 027 0.03 2.33 - : 1026 024 1193  Dry
3 465 11.70 298 100 226  1,711.00 108.00 T oAt «et
o062 1130 537  2.10 2.32 - - 1023 o015 16.05  Dry
9 2*34  7.06 213 1.13 2.14 955.00 112.50 | T Wet
015 1329 o052 (.23 2.27 \ : 1069 o004 1535 Dry
A 6a 136 437 454 221 2.19 326.00 153.50 * e Wt
3.73 1023 265  1.12 2.35 - 2454 028 1150  Dry
356 890 093 054 2.29 323.50 100.00 - ] *. - Wet
056 12.43 0.44  0.36 2.34 : 9.60  0.22 9.77  Dry
9 040 11.31 264 1.62 209  1,00500 9350 - * Wet
| 1.24 11510 11T 0.63 2.00 - 1018 0.05 1430  Dry
B 62 372 1400 621 348 220 43400 4875 ! : : o Wt
460 1090 148  o0.62 2.28 - - - 6.96 012 1597  Dry
3 429 12,52 0.73 119 2.33  1,312.50 : : 1 - - Wet
094 939 0.6 0.07 2.37 - - 11134 018 9.00  Dry
9 6.40 12.40 6.40  4.15 2.09 deform 39.10 - - Wit

0.94 1004 805 3.36 2.31 : - (13.52 035 1340  Dry



Body

C

Gone

6a

6a

6a

pod

6.16
2.10

2.91
0.72

3.72
0.79

441
3.17

4.14
1.09

2.19
0.31
2.90
1.59

2.52
2.17

2.94
0.42

&f

10.51
1.35

14.76
9.08

8.70
10.35

10.92
10.90

10.42
.25

5.66
6.95
11.05
1.17

10.52
10.91

3.87
11.57

fip

6.44
177

1.40
4.28

0.53
1.81

1.44
0.14

0.73
0.24

0.85
0.78

0.84
19.05

5.45
6.29

1.16
2.97

bk

3.07
0.75

0.60
1.82

2.93
0.88
0.63
0.06

0.40
0.11

0.43
0.23
0.38
4.47

3.64
2.68

0.72
1.35

DATA OF RESULTS

Sp.Gr.

2.13
2.34

2.29
2.30

1.86
2.07
2.09
2.39

2.19
2.10

2.07
2.26

2.11
2.38

1.94
2.36

1.95
2.35

214.00
264.00

deform

372.00
1,570.00

deform
»

368.00
314.50

deform

Kglcau  Worn?
95.97

89.00

85.50

117.78

710.43
49.00

7.20

©

15.20
ld09
2&45
Q95
i35
120
1;46
8£7

13.47

Tod
0&6
0&0
d64
0é3
Oél
0.15
0&7
0&5

0.38

11 d'
fe'ism

9.89
.56

1.18

.80
14.00

16.20

9.44

8.45

18.40

remark

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Wet
Dry

Ly

Wet
Dry

Viet
Dry

et
Dry

»



TABLE OF BODIES'SELECTION

— e ——— * '1 "
- 0
Body Cone S%%Srfe Sé)gre S%%re S%(t)re Slg?e SEgre gg(}?el Gr?de
S5K  8,98,8 9 13 11 10 16 8 67 10
SIOK 9.9,9,9 14 9 8 14 1 5 51 14
SIfK 9,9,8,9 12 3 19 20 7 14 75 12
5BA 9,9,9,8 19 7 6 11 10 17 70 8
SIOBA  6a,9,8,9 21 8 9 3 12 11 64 15
S15BA  8,8,8,6 20 1 5 12 4 1 43 20
SS5FL  8,9,9,9 3 12 20 6 5 7 53 13
SIOFL  8,9,9,6a 10 15 18 9 8 15 75 3
SI5FL  8,8,8,8 15 19 17 18 13 9 91 1
S5FP 6a,9,9,9 16 5 7 1 6 10 45 19
SIOFP  9,9,9,8 6 21 12 17 14 16 86 7
SISFF  6a,9,9,8 8 11 16 19 18 19 91 6
5KC9,9,9,9 1 10 13 2 11 20 57 16
SIOMC  9,9.8,9 4 14 15 4 9 18 64 11
15KC  9,8,8,8 5 2 4 8 2 21 42 21
9,8,6a,8 7 17 21 13 21 12 91
A 9.9,9,9 14 18 10 21 20 3 86 4
B 9,8,9,9 2 6 14 5 17 2 46 18
C 6a,6a,6a,8 11 16 1 7 3 4 42 17
D 9,8,6a,8 17 20 3 16 19 6 81
E 9,8,6a,09 18 4 2 15 15 13 67
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? (Sample of Calucalation)

IPI | ! o test
specimens  hody SHK cone 9 (1,280°¢)
£ " body
! body 1Y oo% fl *

Standard body
! Y « mS-f * »

Materials Weight ratio  Percentage ratio
Lampang Clay = 40.90
Nakornnayok Clay 13.00 11.80
Feldspar 20.00 18.19
Flint 23.00 22,717
Talc 2.00 1.81
Magnesium carbonate 1.00 0.91
Barium carbonate 2.00 1.81

Whiting 2.00 1.81



I Percentage linear drying shrinkage

body S5HK
sd“ — - X 100
16.80 - 16.20
*-?6920 - x 100
- 3.708
Where d - Percentage linear drying shrinkage
Lp » Plastic length
Ld « dry length
* I Percentage linear firing Shrinkage ( )
body IX ! S5K bar speciment cone 9
st *  —- X 100
- * 100
- 925%
Where £ 1 Percentage linear firing Shrinkage
L = Fired length
Ld - dry length
I fired volume (Vf) body IX bhar specimen
cone 9
Vo-w " Wus
Sp.Gr.

30.50 | 16.00
1A.s0 C.C



9éi

Where vf - fired volume
- saturated weight with water (gm.)
saturated suspended weight in water (gm.)

Sp.Gr  specific gravity of water 1 1

£, Percentage of Porosity (%lr) body4 9

D X 100
30.50 -5039.30 X 100

- 1.385E
Where p - percentage porosity

£ * fired weight (gm.)
51 fired saturated weight with water (gm.)

Vo1 fired volume (c.c.)

b. ! Percentage of water absorption (A) flag  «
4 ' W' f
- X o
*.66/fc
Where A 1 Percent of water absorption
! Bulk specific gravity speciment ) )
Sp.Gr * ~f
, 20<10
u7§0
*2.09

Where  Sp.Gr = Bulk specific gravity



«£0

7 Compressive Stress body IX cone 9

Cylindical columnspecimen

4
A

, 970,
v (2.44)2
- 910 Kg./cm?
Where I Compressive Stress, Kg./cm?
F» Compressive Force, Kg.
A * Cross Section Area, cm?

| 7 Tensile Stress body IX cone 9
bpacket specimen

71K
« 104 Kg.lcm?
Where t = Tensile Stress, Kg./cm?
FrTensile Force, Kg.
A = Cross Section Area, cm?

> 7 Bending Stress body B cone 8
rod specimen, d =1 cm.,, L =10 cm.

b1 Wr 3 03
20 X 10

: 23

1x 3y

* 510 Kg./cm?



When ® Bending Stress, Kg,,/cm?
P * Pressed Load, Kg.
L » Spar of support, cm.
= Volume Resisting Moment, cm?
d * diameter  rod specimen, cm.

?  Relative dielectric constant (ef)
body IX cone 9 circular dish speciment (D) . JMAif
2 M) a (- !
20°c 5° standard VDE os3s/7.56)

g
» 31
- 10.79 at s2°C.
o B - [T - 1 (£ 20%)]
fore - Al (32° - 20°)]

- 10.79 - 5.28
®s5.51 at 20°C
é £r  porcelain 72 T f b 20+ 5%



Where I

Co =

Co *

Relative dielectric constant

Capacitance of Capacitor with Porcelain

speciment is dielectric in pF

Capacitance of Capacitor same size as Cx with

air is dielectric in pF
Parallel plate

farad

Lt X 9 X 10

- ¥ »

B
(D4) speciment

thickness of dielectric or distance

between 2 electrodes .in ¢™.

|
7 Dielectric strength

body IX, cone 9

Table of Electrical data a Properties cone 9

body IX,
yd - vlvet = 51/4.32 KV.
t * 4.32 mm.
g - 3.02 7 Graph
E d * odp
= I'732 X 3 -02

35.70 KV/mm

Porcelain Dish



Where

Kd

B4

*

*

Dielectric strength, KV/mm*
Breakdown Voltage of Specimens*
Conversion factor.from Graph.

Max. Breakdown Voltage, (Peak Vc'lue), KW

N



/o B *

I (Discussion of Results)

Mechanical Electrical Property
EIectriﬁaI Porcelain l]ﬂI I, I b Porcelain
High Voltage Insulator !
Mechanical Electrical !
Data of Result '
groups (Kaolin)1 ! (Plastic Clay),
Flint I, Feldspar MgCO
I , (Kaolin) | standard Body

I
! Silica

1

. 90%, 9 % *
strong fluxing oxide Alumina Magnesia, Watkin
China Clay (Kaolin) U Flint
Body Compressive strength !
| ! Watkin Firing Range
! - 1,280°C (Cone 9)
Body group ! (plastic Clay)
standard Body w, 9w *>E0h ’
§ompressive Propertiesl . - dielectric sltrength1
dielectric strength standard Body !

! ! Watkin

I v >
*

Eody group = Flint !
Standard Body %, 9ou 9 % !
dielectric strength fired bodies !
! Flint increase firing temperature
! ! | Grantham



Body group Feldspar 0 standard

Body &% 9 8% ” fired bodies
Mechanical strength ? dielectric strength
Decrease firing temperature Watkin

ni- Body group M0 standard Body
£%, 9% 9 % fired bodies  Dielectric

Strength Mechanical strength

Standard Bodies
) Body group b ?
AN 1 Bodies Electrilsc Properties
Mechanical Properties standard Eodies Body A
E Standard Body ()



il (Conclusion)

« ! Mechanical
! Compressive Stress Tensile Stress
Specimens Bodies ’ 1 Minimum requirement
Standard VDE 0335/ 7.56 1 Ceramic insulator
. ! Larppang
Kaolin, Nakonnayok Clay, Flint Feldspar
Standard Body Property find body
Standard Body
Iflh
o051 S St ed 1Ty
! ,
| less refrac-
' toriness
body
Flint Increase
! firing temp.
Felspar Decrease
firing temp

MgCO



bodies . 1

Physical - Electrical
Progerties Mechanical Properties
Body A Remark
N ¢ St Ed Td
A
B
C
D
E
(Table of Results) bodies
Electrical Porcelain Physical Properties,I
Mechanical Properties Electrical Properties !
Body Feldspar standard Body 10%
(SIOFP) |,280°c Cone 9 Percent porosity
Percen& water PPsorption .«
Body Feldspar standard Body 15MSI15FF)
,200°c (Cone o) Percent POrosity 0.

Percent water absorption 5



stlandard Body) | 1,2 0°0

?SI Percent porosity £ 7 Percent water absorption
O ol
Body Flint | standard Body 154
(S}SFL) | ,280°c Cone 8 ?) Per?ent porosity
) 7) Percent water absorption .
Body Kaolin standard Body 15#(S15K)
1,280°c Percent porosity b
Percent water absorption .
bodies | | AMechanic.al
Properties Electrical Properties
Electrical Porcelain  ( Insulator
Mechanical strength )
Bodies
Standard
Body 5 bodies A B ¢, D E ]
Standard Eody Bodies A rB ( Bodi«
Composition)
| b. Bodies - - | Body
Dielectric strength Group MyCOM Eodies Group
properties Mechanical Bodies group
High Voltage Insulator
High tension fuse body Body

Bodies



ter T_d E, flf

l 0 standard d
T ot
20+ 5°0 P '
Standard
. Thd
Impedance Bridge 1,Kc. i : Looam standard
Electrical Porcelain Thd tlo.& 9 . . 0. Jka— . o
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